Official Programme 6d.

OTTER VALE MOTOR CLUB PRESENT

WISCOMBE MOTOR
CYCLE SCRAMBLE

Open to S.W. Centre A.C.U. held under the G.C.R.’s of the A.C.U.
(Permit No. OF 784)  Temporary Track Certificate No. 258.
at
WISCOMBE PARK, NEAR SOUTHLEIGH
(between Seaton and Sidmouth)
on

SUNDAY, JUNE 28th, 1964

Starting Time 2.30 p.m.

OFFICIALS
A.C.U. Steward: D. JENKIN
Club Stewards: W. WILSON, G. OBORN
Pit Stewards: F. BRETT and P. CADDICK
Machine Examiner: W. MARTIN
Starter: J. BAULCH
Announcer: J. T. COURTNEY
Judge: R. VINNICOMBE
Lap Scorers: Mrs. PICKETTS, Mrs. MITCHELL, Mrs. BAKER,
R. FRASER
Clerks of the Course: M. BROWN and D. MITCHELL
Secretary of the Meeting: J. T. COURTNEY
Treasurer: W. R. HAYDON

Gate Stewards and Track Marshals, Programmes: Members of the
Organising Club assisted by members of other Clubs in the S.W. Centre

The organisers wish to thank all who have helped to run this meeting,
especially to The St. John Ambulance personnel of the Colyton Division
and The Devon Constabulary. Special thanks to Major Chichester for giving

permission for the Scramble to be held on his land.



WARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and
you are admitted subject to the conditions that all persons having
any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or
conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and the
drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all lLability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you
or damage to your property howsoever caused.

Persons crossing the course, or ignoring the Course Marshals,
do so at their own risk.

25 M. Green
26 P. Turner
27 G. Taylor
28 A. Reep
29 R. Baker
30 D. Paul
31 D. Seward

32 F. McAuley 250 Gr'ves, 500 Tribsa

33 T. Edwards

34  G. Dommett

35 M. Hann

36 S. Hooper
37 B. Miller
38 S. Martin
39 S. Coleman
40 R. Gapper
41 A. Manfield
42 R. Wright

250 DOT, 500 Metisse

LIST OF ENTRIES

No.  Name Machine  Status Club
1 B. Slee 250 Greeves, 500 Metisse Devonport
2 D. Williams 250 Greeves Taunton
3 B. Rendell 250 Gr'ves, 500 Metisse Otter Vale
4 J. Snelling 500 Metisse Bridgwater
5 J. Hayden 500 B.S.A. Tiverton
6 'I'. Hayden 500 B.S.A. Tivérton
7 B. White 250 Cotton Chard
8 W. Stokes 500 Tribsa Cirediton
9 P. Dorey 246 Cotton Otter Vale

10 D. Rayner 500 Matchless Bridgwater
11 M. Wyatt 250 Cotton, 500 Tri'ph Somerton
12 R. Fraser 250 Greeves Dartmouth
13 J. Hector 250 F. Barnett Somerton
14 (. Morgan 500 Tri-Mo Otter Vale
15 A. Squibe 350 Triumph Yeo Vale
16 D. Powell 250 Greeves Torquay
17 T. Rowsell 500 Metisse Somerton
18 M. Hoare 500 Tribsa Otter Vale
19 M. Smale 250 Greeves Torridge

20 J. Vinnicombe 250 Greeves Otter Vale

21 P. Coates 500 Triumph Somerton

22 J. Hambridge 250 Greeves Somerton

23 M. McNamara 500 BSA Otter Vale

24 G. Smyth 500 BSA Chard

250 Greeves Otter Vale

Otter Vale
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250 Clotton Yeo Vale
250 Greeves Devonport
250 Greeves Otter Vale
250 Greeves W. England
250 BSA Otter Vale
W.E.M.C.
250 Greeves Broadhembury
250 Greeves Torridge
250 Greeves Yeo Vale
250 Greeves Somerton
250 Greeves Somerton
250 BSA Tiverton
500 BSA Dartmouth
250 DOT Yeo Vale
250 Cotton Otter Vale
350 Tri-Ariel Bridgwater

Town
Torpoint
Taunton
Colyton
Bristol
Bournemouth
Bournemouth
Axminster
Exeter
Henstridge
Bridgwater
Taunton
Truro

Poole

Bournemouth
Misterton
Broadhembury
Bridgwater
Christchurch
Liskeard
Ottery
Bournemouth
Yeovil
Saltash

Poole
Ringwood
Uplyme
Christchurch
Saltash
Honiton
Truro
Colyton
Denbury
Ashill
Holsworthy
Sherborne
Crewkerne
Somerton
Tiverton
Paignton
Sherborne
Sidmouth
Bridgwater

435
44
45
46
47
48
49
ol
52
53
54
56

58
59
60
61
62
63
65
66

69
71
72
73
75
77
79
80
83
84
89
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
99
100
103
113
118
120
121
122
123
131
135
141
143
150
171
177

M. Mullins

LIST OF ENTRIES—Continued

. Wood 500 Tribsa
. Wood 250 Greeves
Wetherale 250 Greeves

250 Greeves

A. Trevett 250, 500 BSA
D. Faulkner 500 BSA
J. Wright 500 BSA
P. Turner 250 Cotton
B. Turner 500 Metisse
J. Turner 250 Cotton
G. Foot 250 Greeves
R. Squire 250 Greeves
M. Squire 500 Tribsa
D. Smith 250 DOT
W. Boyce 498 Mabsa
J. C. Geall 250 Metisse
P. Randle 500 BSA
A. Headland 250 Cot’n, 500 Tribsa
M. Fey 500 Mischling
B. Sharman 500 BSA

Roy Thorn

250 Greeves

R. Thorn 250 Greeves
D. Jenkins 500 BSA
A. Sillifant 250 DOT, 500 Tribsa
B. Trott 500 BSA
. Edgar 250 BSA, 498 Tribsa
1. Howle 500 Metisse
F. Heard 250 DOT
R. Sandford 500

J. Life 250 Greeves
A. Minter 498 ACS
S. Holland 350 BSA
G. Ford 500 Tribsa
D. Barnes 250 DOT
D. Male 500 BSA
G. Gunningham 250 DOT
D. Gunningham 250 Cotton
J. Taylor 250 Greeves
D. Purnell 250 F. Barnett
P. Tizzard 250 Jawa, 500 Metisse
R. Hayes 250 Greeves
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. Roberts

. Witcombe
. Eavis 250 Gr'ves, 490 Vallis

500 AJS

. Julian 250 Greeves
. Betts 250 Cotton
. Candy 498 Tincan
. Coombe 250 DOT

. Clift 250 Cotton, 500 ACS

. Lomas 250 Greeves
. Hancock 199 BSA
. Gowdy 250 BSA
. Northey 250 Greeves

250 Greeves

. Morgan 250 Greeves
. Trott 500 Tribsa
. Watson 250 Greeves

Dartmouth
Dartmouth
Somerton
Bridgwater
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Somerton
‘rediton
Crediton
Bridgwater
Crrediton
Torridge
Somerton
Chard
Dartmouth
Somerton
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Bridgwater
Bridgwater
Bridgwater
Somerton
Exford
Torridge
W. England
Dartmouth
Otter Vale
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Otter Vale
Yeo Vale
Somerton
Somerton
South Molton
Somerton
Somerton
Broadhembury
Somerton
W. England
Yeo Vale
Otter Vale
Dartmouth
Otter Vale
Dartmouth
Otter Vale
Yeo Vale
Otter Vale
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Taunton
Somerton
Taunton

Buckfastleigh
Totnes
Yetminster
Weston-s.-Mare
Weymouth
Weymouth
Weymouth
Honiton
Honiton
Honiton
Bridport
Exeter

Exeter
Weston-s.-Mare
Rewe

New Milton
Bournemouth
Bulford
Teignmouth
Bridgwater
Bradninch
Bradninch
Weston-s.-Mare
Weston-s.-Mare
Thurloxton
Street
Mortehoe
Northam
Chudleigh
Totnes
Falmouth
Closworth
Bristol
Washford
Bath

Bristol

Bristoi

Bristol

Bristol
Dorchester
Taunton
Bristol

Truro
Shaftesbury
Poole

St. Austell
Truro
Ivybridge
Sturminster
Bristo!
Falmouth
Bath
Stalbridge
Taunton
Thurloxton
Taunton

PLEASE PUT YOUR LITTER IN THE BINS AROUND
THE FIELD — THANK YOU'!



FLAG SIGNALS
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EVENT 1.—Junior Riders only
Aggregate Cup for the winner over three meetings, presented by

Heat 1
3 B. Rendell
4 J. Snelling
5 J. Hayden
6 'T. Hayden
7 D. White
8 W. Stokes
9 P. Dorey
10 D. Rayner
11 M. Wyatt
12 R. Fraser
13 J. Hector
14 C. Morgan
15  A. Squibe
16 D. Powell
17 'I Rowsell

Heat 2

51 P. Turner
52 B. Turner
53 J. Turner
54 G. Foot

56 R. Squire
57 M. Squire
58 D. Smith
59 W. Boyce
60 J. Geall

61 P. Randle
62 A. Headland
63 M. Fey

65 B. Sharman

15t2.2 2nd.%73rd.'.‘.3 1683 50,26 6th. 7‘9 7612 ( 8th. 59
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Flnal of Event 1.
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CIiff Anning.

18 M. Hoare
19 M. Smale
20 J. Vinnicombé
21 P. Coates
22 J. Hambridge
23 M McNamara

24  G. Smyth

26 P. Turner

27 G. Taylor

28 A. Reep

30 D. Paul

31 D. Seward

32 F. McAuley

33 T. Edwards
G. Dommctt

69 D. Jenkins

71 A. Sillifant

72 B. Trott

73 C. Edgar

75 1. Howle

79 R. Sandford

80 J. Life

83 A. Minter

84 S. Holland

89 G. Ford

92 D. Male

93 G. Gunningham
D. Gunningham
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

49

95
96
97
113
118
120
122
123
131
135
141
150
77 A

3 Laps
M. Hann
S. Hooper
B. Miller
S. Martin
S. Coleman
R. Gapper
A. Mansfield
R. Wright
G. Wood
R. Wood
R. Weatherale
M. Mullins
A. Trevett
D. Faulkner
J Wright

3 Laps
J. Taylor
D. Purnell
P. Tizzard
A. Betts
P. Candy
L. Coombe
W. Lomas
R. Hancock
P. Gowdy
R. Northey
D. Witcombe
R. Morgan

. Watson

3 Laps

....... ! 8th.. bg
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EVENT 2.—Experts only and first 15 in the final of Event 1.

Winner to receive the Ron Vinnicombe Trophy 6 Laps

1 B. Slee 66 Roy Thorn 121 A. Clift

2 D. Williams 67 Ray Thorn 143 R. Eavis

25 M. Green 77 F. Heard 171 E. Trott -

29 R. Baker _ 91 D. Barnes Ju Q.. Six e Vo 0
tst..| . 2nd.. 403rd 4. 4th. 3. 5eh. 2. 6th, (4 (7h. 1 438th. &

3
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EVENT 3.—Machines up to 300 c.c.
First 15 to go into final

Heat 1 3 Laps

1 B. Slee 22 J. Hambridge 35 M. Hann

2 D. Williams 25 M. Green 36 S. Hooper

3 B. Rendell 26 P. Turner 37 B. Miller

7 D. White 27 G. Taylor 38 S. Martin

9 P. Dorey 28 A. Reep 40 R. Gapper

11 M. Wyatt 29 R. Baker 41 A. Manfield

12 R. Fraser 30 D. Paul 44 R. Wood

13 J. Hector 31 D. Seward 45 R. Weatherale

16 D. Powell 32 F. McAuley 46 M. Mullins

19 M. Smale 33 T. Edwards 47 A. Trevett

20 J. Vinnicombe 34  G. Dommett

1st).. 2nd.. .. 3rd2....4th1435t.D2 6th.“.~§.. 7th.‘.7...8th 3.1

Time b r s
Heat 2 3 Laps
51 P. Turner 62 A. Headland 80 J. Life
53 J. Turner 66 R. Thorn 91 D. Barnes
54 G. Foot 67 R. Thorn 93 G. Gunningham
56 R. Squire 71 A. Sillifant 94 D. Gunningham
58 P. Smith 73 C. Edgar 95 J Taylor
60 J. Geall 77 F. Heard 96 D. Purnell
97 P. Tizzard 121  A. Clift 141 D. Witcombe
99 R. Hayes 122 W. Lomas 143 R. Eavis
103 C. Julan 123 R. Hancock 150 R. Morgan
113 A. Betts 131 R. Gowdy 177 A. Watson
120 L. Loombc 135 R. Northey

Time Q}‘Qg ¥



EVENT 4.—Machines over 300 c.c. and the first six in Event 3.

6 Laps

1 B. Slee 26« B Turner 69 D. Jenkins
3 B. Rendell 32 F. McAuley 71 A, Sillifant
4 J. Snelling 39 S. Coleman 72 B. Trott

5 J. Hayden 42  R. Wright 73 C. Edgar

6 T. Hayden 43  G. Wood 75 1. Howle

8 W. Stokes 46 A. Mullins 79 R. Sandford
10 D. Rayner 48 D. Faulkner 83 A. Minter
11 M. Wyatt 49 J. Wright 84 S. Holland
14 C. Morgan 52  B. Turner 89 G. Ford

15 A. Squibe 57 M. Squire 92 D. Male

17 'T. Rowsell 59 W. Boyce 97 P. Tizzard
18 M. Hoare 61 P. Randle 100 P. Roberts
21 P. Coates 62 A. Headland 118 P. Candy
23 M. MecNamara 63 M. Fey 121 A. Clift

24 . Smyth 65 B. Sharman 143 R. Eavis
5. 3 91,3,4@,\ YW, C.Qukg 171  E. Trott
st 50201 30 Tam 2 5D 60 3. 700 s [T 17

Time (2 ..... 4.7 7)
EVENT 5.—Invitation 6 Laps

1 B. Slee’ 29 R. Baker 67 R. Thorn

2 D. Williams 32 F. McAuley 69 D. Jenkins

3 B. Rendell 39 S. Coleman 71 A, Sillifant

4 J. Snelling - 43 G. Wood 72 B. Trott

5 1. Hayden 45 R. Weatherale 73 C. Edgar

6 'T. Hayden 47 A. Trevett 75 1. Howle

8 W. Stokes 49 J. Wright ‘ 77 F. Heard
10 D. Rayner 52  B. Turner 79 R. Sandford
11 M. Wyatt 54  G. Foot 83 A. Minter
14 C. Morgan 56  R. Squire 89 G. Ford

17 T. Rowsell 57 M. Squire 91 D. Barnes
18 M. Hoare 59 W. Boyce 97 P. Tizzard
21 P. Coates 61 P. Randle 100  P. Roberts
23 M. McNamara 62 A. Headland 118 P. Candy
24 G. Smyth 63 M. Fey 121  A. Clift

25 M. Green 65 B. Sharman 143 R. Eavis
26 P. Turner 66 R. Thorn 171 | E. Trou

stk 95d 90 3;~d..r7f’]. 4 3. . 5k &7&‘% 7th. % / 8th. 4
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EVENT 6.—Unlimited open

Heat 1
1 B. Slee 12 R. Fraser 23
2 D. Williams 13 J. Hectcr 24
3 B. Rendell 14 C. Morgan 25
4 J. Snelling 15 A. Squibe 26
5 J. Hayden 16 D. Powell 21
6 T. Hayden 17 T. Rowsell 28
7 D. White 18 M. Hoare 29
8 W. Stokes 19 M. Smale 30
9 P. Dorey 20 J. Vinnicombe 31
10 D. Rayner 21 P. Coates 32
11 M. Wyatt 22 J. Hambridge 33
Tste. .. 2nd .., 3rd.; . s 4th... .- S5th...... 6th....
Oth.. s 10th ......
Time ............
Heat 2
34 G. Dommett 45 R. Wetherale 58
35 M. Hann 46 M. Mullins 59
36 S. Hooper 47 A, Trevett 60
37 B. Miller 48 D. Faulkner 61
38 S. Martin 49 J. Wright 62
39 S. Coleman 51 P. Turner 63
40 R. Gapper 52 B. Turner 65
41 A. Manfield 53 J. Turner 66
42 R. Wright 54 G. Foot 67
43 G. Wood 56 R. Squire 69
44 R. Wood 57 M. Squire
Ist...... 2nd...... 3rd...... 4th...... 5th...... 6th....
9th...... 10th ......
Time «..vvvevonss
Heat 3
71 A. Sillifant 92 D. Male 120
72 B. Trott 93 G. Gunningham 121
73 C. Edgar 94 D. Gunningham 122
75 1. Howle 95 J Taylor 123
77 F. Heard 96 D. Purnell 131
79 R. Sandford 97 P. Tizzard 135
80 J. Life 99 R. Hayes 141
83 A. Minter 100 P. Roberts 143
84 S. Holland 103 C. Julian 150
89 G. Ford 113 A. Betts 171
91 D. Barnes 118 P. Candy 1577

3 Laps
M. McNamara
G. Smyth
M. Green
P. Turner
G. Taylor
A. Reep
R. Baker
D. Paul
D. Seward
F. McAuley
T. Edwards

3 Laps

D. Smith
W. Boyce

J. C. Geall
P. Randle
A. Headland
M. Fey

B. Sharman
Roy Thorn
R. Thorn
D. Jenkins

3 Laps

L. Coombe
A. Clift

W. Lomas
R. Hancock
P. Candy

R. Northey
D. Witcombe
R. Eavis

R. Morgan
E. Trott

A. Watson
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WHY NOT JOIN

THE OTTER VALE MOTOR CLUB
Annual Subscription 10/-

Enrolment forms, etc., available at the table on the finishing line.

2

FUTURE EVENTS ON THIS COURSE:

SUNDAY, 23kRD AUGUST, 1964

Particulars from Hon. Sec., P. Caddick, 34, Essington Close,
Exmouth (Tel. 2654)

Printed by Sidmouth Printing Works, 4, Temple Street, Sidmouth



